Child Ma. C651-6011 (axo. 404) 06-02-	2000 Y
1 20 SSULIGS 0 0 5 4	814-6649
To the Honorable Commissioner of	anached criginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 101371	956 and address of receiving party(ies)
International Paper Company	Name: Ilford Imaging UK Limited
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State  XX Other Company	Internal Address: Town Lane, Mobberley  Kutsford, Cheshire,  Street Address:  WA16 7JL, England City: State: ZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗇 Yes 💥 No	Individual(s) citizenship     Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  \$\overline{X}\$ Assignment \to Merger \to Security Agreement \to Change of Name \to Other \to Other \to April 6, 2000	General Partnership  Climited Partnership  Corporation-State  XXI Other United Kingdom Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Temestal epiresetative designation attached:  X resign No.  (Designations must be a separate document from a Salconner.)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Accinional name(s) & address(es) attached? C Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	2,072,634 2,152,776 2,051,180 2,185,561
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: H. John Campaign	
Internal Address: Graham, Campaign P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Suite 1300	XD Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 36 West 44th Street	8. Deposit account number:
Clos: NY State: NY ZIR: 8178 /2000 DHGUYEN 00000192 2072634	(Anaen quelicate copy of this page if paying by decosit account)
	E THIS SPACE
40.00 DP SC NOT US 482 75.00 DP	

Washington, D.C. 20231

#### The United States of America

WHEREAS INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY of 2 Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York 10577, U.S.A. has adopted and used in its business the trade marks, which are registered or sought to be registered in the The United States of America and appear in the Schedule attached hereto.

A N D W H E R E A S ILFORD IMAGING UK LIMITED (formerly Ilford Limited) of Town Lane, Mobberley, Knutsford, Cheshire, WA16 7JL, England is desirous of acquiring the said trade marks.

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMAPANY by these presents does sell assign and transfer unto the said ILFORD IMAGING UK LIMITED the entire right title and interest in and to the said trade marks together with that part of the goodwill of the business in the The United States of America connected with the use of and symbolised by the marks.

SIGNED for and on behalf of INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMAPANY in the presence of:-

Y NOTHEN PUBLIC

1 Torneral Other

For Completion loss mistary

Be it known that on the // day of Lecerber 1998 before me a Notary Public duly commissioned and sworn practising at later for the forest that the same personally came and appeared in the later for the same who is personally known to me to be served that the forest of the above named INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY and to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as having executed the same on behalf of the INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY who declared himself/herself to be authorised to sign said instrument on behalf of the said INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY and that he/she delivered the same freely and voluntarily as the act and deed of the said INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY for the uses and purposes set forth.

TRUNY A. NEYES

#### SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	Trade Mark	Class
2072634	RIPSTAR	9
2051180	PRINTASIA	9
Application		
Number		
75/271528	PRINTASIA	9
75/271528	PRINTASIA & DESIGI	N 9
75/000370	ILFOSTAR	9

2000 + 100 is to read the office of the desired

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

In re-assignment	of	trade	mark	RIPS	TAR	Ľ
------------------	----	-------	------	------	-----	---

Registration number 2072634

Dated 27 June 1997

From INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

To ILFORD IMAGING UK LIMITED

To the Commissioner of Patents:

The firm of GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C. consisting of attorneys admitted to practice in the State of New York and whose postal address is 36 West 44th Street, New York, NY 10036-8178, USA is designated as assignee's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated this SXXTH (GTT) day of APRIL 2000.

ILFORD IMAGING UK LIMITED,

PAUL HOPE - DIRECTOR OF MARKETING

M. S. M. M. M. M. M. Tirran Marine 2.85561 PROTATO A Single A Single Manual Marined

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

In re-assignment of trade mark PRINTASIA & Design

Registration number 2185561

Dated 1 September 1998

From INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

To ILFORD IMAGING UK LIMITED

To the Commissioner of Patents:

The firm of GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C. consisting of attorneys admitted to practice in the State of New York and whose postal address is 36 West 44th Street, New York, NY 10036-8178, USA is designated as assignee's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated this SIXTH (GTH) day of APRIL 2000.

ILFORD IMAGING UK LIMITED,

- DIRECTUR OF MARKETING

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

In re-assignment of trade mark ILFOSTAR

Registration number 2152776

Dated 21 April 1998

From INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

To ILFORD IMAGING UK LIMITED

To the Commissioner of Patents:

The firm of GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C. consisting of attorneys admitted to practice in the State of New York and whose postal address is 36 West 44th Street, New York, NY 10036-8178, USA is designated as assignee's

representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be

served.

Dated this SIXTH (GTH) day of APRIL

2000.

- DIRECTOR OF MARKETING

#### **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

In	re-assignment	of	trade	mark	<b>PRINTASIA</b>	
----	---------------	----	-------	------	------------------	--

Registration number 2051180

Dated 8 April 1997

From INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

To ILFORD IMAGING UK LIMITED

To the Commissioner of Patents:

The firm of GRAHAM, CAMPAIGN P.C. consisting of attorneys admitted to practice in the State of New York and whose postal address is 36 West 44th Street, New York, NY 10036-8178, USA is designated as assignee's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated this SIXTH (IJH) day of x APRIL

RECORDED: 05/05/2000

2000.

ILFORD IMAGING UK LIMITED,

HOPE - DIRECTOR OF MARKETING